ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT WITH

FAMILYLINKS, INC.

Pursuant to the contract for School Based Partnership Services between **Chartiers Valley School District** (herein after "School Partner") and Familylinks, Inc. (herein after "Provider"), executed on August 14, 2019, and in full force and effect.

WHEREAS Chartiers Valley School District is a Public School District in the State of Pennsylvania

WHEREAS, Familylinks, Inc is a non-profit provider of human services including behavioral health and drug and alcohol treatment, housing and homeless services, residential and shelter services for youth, and supports coordination and case management for individuals with disabilities, seniors and youth with a behavioral health diagnosis, among other services necessary to support the community.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of School Partner and Provider to make adjustments to the existing contract, and that those adjustments become effective **December 1, 2020** (the "effective date").

Now, therefore, the Parties agree to the following:

- 1. Provider will provide services to students on location at School Partner's designated locations for all students referred for services per the contract already in place.
 - a. When a student is referred with an insurance product for which Provider can accept payment:
 - i. the insurance product will be billed and payment accepted for the service.
 - b. When a student is referred *without* an insurance product for which Provider can accept payment:
 - i. the School Partner agrees to reimburse Provider \$90 per session to cover all costs associated with the session.
- 2. Provider will bill School Partner for all sessions provided to students without a billable insurance product on a monthly basis by the 5th (fifth) business day of the month following service.
- 3. The School Partner will reimburse Provider for the invoice amount within 10 (ten) days of receipt.

All other terms, conditions and agreements in the original contract shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties hereto by their duly authorized representatives have executed this addendum to be effective on December 1, 2020 and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions herein.

CHARTIERS VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT	FAMILYLINKS, INC	
AUTHORIZED BY:	AUTHORIZED BY:	
DATE:	DATE:	
NAME:	NAME: Stacey Vaccaro	
TITLE:	TITLE: President & CEO	